CINNPOR

ANNOUNCEMENT
SHARES TRANSACTION BY ENTITY CLOSELY ASSOCIATED TO MANAGERS

CIMPOR - Cimentos de Portugal, SGPS, S.A. (CIMPOR) hereby informs, within the terms and for the
purpose of articles 248-B of the Portuguese Securities Code and 14 of Regulation 5/2008 of CMVM
(Portuguese Securities Market Commission), on the sale of CIMPOR shares, as detailed below, between
July 30 and September 18, by Atlansider, SGPS, S.A., a company of which Mr. Ricardo Bayao Horta and
Mr. José Enrique Freire Arteta are members of the board of directors.

INICIAL SHARES PRICE DEAL FINAL IN THE

BALANCE SOLD € NO. BALANCE MARgEE(IM) /| DATE

44,804,844 209 5.312 52 44,804,635 IM 30-07-09
44,804,635 1,700 5.312 53 44,802,935 IM 30-07-09
44,802,935 29 5.312 55 44,802,906 IM 30-07-09
44,802,906 79 5.306 89 44,802,827 IM 30-07-09
44,802,827 41 5.305 90 44,802,786 IM 30-07-09
44,802,786 1,602 5.3 91 44,801,184 IM 30-07-09
44,801,184 1,105 5.3 92 44,800,079 IM 30-07-09
44,800,079 617 5.3 97 44,799,462 IM 30-07-09
44,799,462 470 5.3 98 44,798,992 IM 30-07-09
44,798,992 1,698 5.3 99 44,797,294 IM 30-07-09
44,797,294 24 5.3 120 44,797,270 IM 30-07-09
44,797,270 890 5.3 161 44,796,380 IM 30-07-09
44,796,380 1,722 5.3 162 44,794,658 IM 30-07-09
44,794,658 4,092 5.3 163 44,790,566 IM 30-07-09
44,790,566 18 5.3 164 44,790,548 IM 30-07-09
44,790,548 92 5.3 165 44,790,456 IM 30-07-09
44,790,456 680 5.3 200 44,789,776 IM 30-07-09
44,789,776 950 5.3 201 44,788,826 IM 30-07-09
44,788,826 920 5.3 203 44,787,906 IM 30-07-09
44,787,906 1,200 5.3 241 44,786,706 IM 30-07-09
44,786,706 1,200 5.3 259 44,785,506 IM 30-07-09
44,785,506 1,536 5.3 260 44,783,970 IM 30-07-09
44,783,970 1,064 5.3 261 44,782,906 IM 30-07-09
44,782,906 362 5.312 299 44,782,544 IM 30-07-09
44,782,544 179 5.312 301 44,782,365 IM 30-07-09
44,782,365 16 5.312 302 44,782,349 IM 30-07-09
44,782,349 1,358 5.312 326 44,780,991 IM 30-07-09
44,780,991 564 5.312 382 44,780,427 IM 30-07-09
44,780,427 362 5.312 386 44,780,065 IM 30-07-09
44,780,065 443 5.312 388 44,779,622 IM 30-07-09
44,779,622 156 5.312 389 44,779,466 IM 30-07-09
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44,779,466 1,500 5.312 390 44,777,966 EB 30-07-09
44,777,966 644 5.312 398 44,777,322 EB 30-07-09
44,777,322 856 5.312 399 44,776,466 EB 30-07-09
44,776,466 1,500 5.312 400 44,774,966 EB 30-07-09
44,774,966 122 5.312 401 44,774,844 EB 30-07-09
44,774,844 3,004 5.32 471 44,771,840 EB 30-07-09
44,771,840 1,411 5.32 476 44,770,429 EB 30-07-09
44,770,429 585 5.32 479 44,769,844 EB 30-07-09
44,769,844 279 5.32 495 44,769,565 EB 30-07-09
44,769,565 3,000 5.32 496 44,766,565 EB 30-07-09
44,766,565 1,721 5.32 497 44,764,844 EB 30-07-09
44,764,844 1,892 5.321 500 44,762,952 EB 30-07-09
44,762,952 1,030 5.321 501 44,761,922 EB 30-07-09
44,761,922 2,703 5.321 502 44,759,219 EB 30-07-09
44,759,219 1,851 5.32 503 44,757,368 EB 30-07-09
44,757,368 571 5.32 504 44,756,797 EB 30-07-09
44,756,797 1,530 5.32 505 44,755,267 EB 30-07-09
44,755,267 1,048 5.32 506 44,754,219 EB 30-07-09
44,754,219 3,003 5.32 512 44,751,216 EB 30-07-09
44,751,216 856 5.32 513 44,750,360 EB 30-07-09
44,750,360 1,221 5.358 35 44,749,139 EB 03-08-09
44,749,139 841 5.358 36 44,748,298 EB 03-08-09
44,748,298 7 5.358 37 44,748,291 EB 03-08-09
44,748,291 7 5.358 38 44,748,284 EB 03-08-09
44,748,284 1,120 5.358 39 44,747,164 EB 03-08-09
44,747,164 2,000 5.358 40 44,745,164 EB 03-08-09
44,745,164 4,804 5.358 41 44,740,360 EB 03-08-09
44,740,360 400 5.365 54 44,739,960 EB 03-08-09
44,739,960 1,000 5.301 86 44,738,960 EB 03-08-09
44,738,960 800 5.3 87 44,738,160 EB 03-08-09
44,738,160 1,000 5.3 88 44,737,160 EB 03-08-09
44,737,160 41 5.305 145 44,737,119 EB 03-08-09
44,737,119 5,000 5.304 146 44,732,119 EB 03-08-09
44,732,119 100 5.301 147 44,732,019 EB 03-08-09
44,732,019 1,000 5.3 148 44,731,019 EB 03-08-09
44,731,019 1,279 5.8 499 44,729,740 EB 17-09-09
44,729,740 4,600 5.795 575 44,725,140 EB 17-09-09
44,725,140 19 5.795 582 44,725,121 EB 17-09-09
44,725,121 381 5.795 613 44,724,740 EB 17-09-09
44,724,740 5,000 5.795 614 44,719,740 EB 17-09-09
44,719,740 752 5.8 630 44,718,988 EB 17-09-09
44,718,988 469 5.8 635 44,718,519 EB 17-09-09
44,718,519 34 5.799 662 44,718,485 EB 17-09-09
44,718,485 4,275 5.795 677 44,714,210 EB 17-09-09
44,714,210 533 5.795 678 44,713,677 EB 17-09-09
44,713,677 192 5.795 679 44,713,485 EB 17-09-09
44,713,485 1,809 5.799 681 44,711,676 EB 17-09-09
44,711,676 657 5.799 682 44,711,019 EB 17-09-09
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44,711,019 20,000 5.793 695 44,691,019 EB 17-09-09
44,691,019 736 5.795 703 44,690,283 EB 17-09-09
44,690,283 486 5.795 704 44,689,797 EB 17-09-09
44,689,797 3,778 5.795 705 44,686,019 EB 17-09-09
44,686,019 700 5.712 216 44,685,319 EB 18-09-09
44,685,319 1,578 5.71 217 44,683,741 EB 18-09-09
44,683,741 222 5.71 218 44,683,519 EB 18-09-09
44,683,519 700 5.714 226 44,682,819 EB 18-09-09
44,682,819 700 5.712 227 44,682,119 EB 18-09-09
44,682,119 1,100 5.71 228 44,681,019 EB 18-09-09
44,681,019 138 5.715 232 44,680,881 EB 18-09-09
44,680,881 131 5.715 235 44,680,750 EB 18-09-09
44,680,750 857 5.715 237 44,679,893 EB 18-09-09
44,679,893 499 5.715 239 44,679,394 EB 18-09-09
44,679,394 139 5.715 240 44,679,255 EB 18-09-09
44,679,255 583 5.715 241 44,678,672 EB 18-09-09
44,678,672 153 5.715 244 44,678,519 EB 18-09-09
44,678,519 100 5.715 409 44,678,419 EB 18-09-09
44,678,419 200 5.715 410 44,678,219 EB 18-09-09
44,678,219 924 5.715 431 44,677,295 EB 18-09-09
44,677,295 139 5.715 432 44,677,156 EB 18-09-09
44,677,156 700 5.715 435 44,676,456 EB 18-09-09
44,676,456 65 5.715 437 44,676,391 EB 18-09-09
44,676,391 372 5.715 439 44,676,019 EB 18-09-09
44,676,019 1,016 5.715 441 44,675,003 EB 18-09-09
44,675,003 700 5.715 442 44,674,303 EB 18-09-09
44,674,303 139 5.715 444 44,674,164 EB 18-09-09
44,674,164 65 5.715 446 44,674,099 EB 18-09-09
44,674,099 580 5.715 449 44,673,519 EB 18-09-09
44,673,519 139 5.715 481 44,673,380 EB 18-09-09
44,673,380 65 5.715 484 44,673,315 EB 18-09-09
44,673,315 138 5.715 486 44,673,177 EB 18-09-09
44,673,177 65 5.715 490 44,673,112 EB 18-09-09
44,673,112 139 5.715 492 44,672,973 EB 18-09-09
44,672,973 700 5.715 496 44,672,273 EB 18-09-09
44,672,273 65 5.715 497 44,672,208 EB 18-09-09
44,672,208 139 5.715 500 44,672,069 EB 18-09-09
44,672,069 65 5.715 505 44,672,004 EB 18-09-09
44,672,004 985 5.715 578 44,671,019 EB 18-09-09
44,671,019 591 5.72 586 44,670,428 EB 18-09-09
44,670,428 200 5.72 587 44,670,228 EB 18-09-09
44,670,228 1,074 5.72 588 44,669,154 EB 18-09-09
44,669,154 65 5.72 596 44,669,089 EB 18-09-09
44,669,089 40 5.715 613 44,669,049 EB 18-09-09
44,669,049 270 5.715 626 44,668,779 EB 18-09-09
44,668,779 361 5.715 628 44,668,418 EB 18-09-09
44,668,418 766 5.715 636 44,667,652 EB 18-09-09
44,667,652 1,272 5.703 665 44,666,380 EB 18-09-09
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44,666,380 2,345 5.703 666 44,664,035 EB 18-09-09
44,664,035 1,383 5.703 667 44,662,652 EB 18-09-09
44,662,652 72 5.703 671 44,662,580 EB 18-09-09
44,662,580 928 5.703 672 44,661,652 EB 18-09-09
44,661,652 856 5.702 681 44,660,796 EB 18-09-09
44,660,796 100 5.7 682 44,660,696 EB 18-09-09
44,660,696 44 5.7 683 44,660,652 EB 18-09-09
44,660,652 956 5.7 684 44,659,696 EB 18-09-09
44,659,696 44 5.7 685 44,659,652 EB 18-09-09
44,659,652 1,762 5.7 693 44,657,890 EB 18-09-09
44,657,890 738 5.7 694 44,657,152 EB 18-09-09
44,657,152 588 5.71 733 44,656,564 EB 18-09-09
44,656,564 588 5.71 734 44,655,976 EB 18-09-09
44,655,976 628 5.71 736 44,655,348 EB 18-09-09
44,655,348 20 5.71 742 44,655,328 EB 18-09-09
44,655,328 676 5.71 751 44,654,652 EB 18-09-09
44,654,652 242 5.71 755 44,654,410 EB 18-09-09
44,654,410 655 5.71 756 44,653,755 EB 18-09-09
44,653,755 103 5.71 757 44,653,652 EB 18-09-09
44,653,652 1,063 5.7 838 44,652,589 EB 18-09-09
44,652,589 515 5.7 839 44,652,074 EB 18-09-09
44,652,074 55 5.7 842 44,652,019 EB 18-09-09
44,652,019 500 5.705 848 44,651,519 EB 18-09-09
44,651,519 392 5.705 850 44,651,127 EB 18-09-09
44,651,127 108 5.705 851 44,651,019 EB 18-09-09
44,651,019 239 5.705 852 44,650,780 EB 18-09-09
44,650,780 392 5.705 853 44,650,388 EB 18-09-09
44,650,388 108 5.705 854 44,650,280 EB 18-09-09
44,650,280 404 5.705 855 44,649,876 EB 18-09-09
44,649,876 144 5.705 856 44,649,732 EB 18-09-09
44,649,732 283 5.705 857 44,649,449 EB 18-09-09
44,649,449 73 5.705 858 44,649,376 EB 18-09-09
44,649,376 71 5.705 859 44,649,305 EB 18-09-09
44,649,305 430 5.705 860 44,648,875 EB 18-09-09
44,648,875 70 5.705 861 44,648,805 EB 18-09-09
44,648,805 360 5.705 862 44,648,445 EB 18-09-09
44,648,445 253 5.705 863 44,648,192 EB 18-09-09
44,648,192 190 5.705 864 44,648,002 EB 18-09-09
44,648,002 57 5.705 865 44,647,945 EB 18-09-09
44,647,945 84 5.705 868 44,647,861 EB 18-09-09
44,647,861 342 5.705 869 44,647,519 EB 18-09-09
44,647,519 188 5.705 874 44,647,331 EB 18-09-09
44,647,331 812 5.705 875 44,646,519 EB 18-09-09
44,646,519 1,655 5.705 876 44,644,864 EB 18-09-09
44,644,864 308 5.705 877 44,644,556 EB 18-09-09
44,644,556 337 5.705 878 44,644,219 EB 18-09-09
44,644,219 39 5.705 879 44,644,180 EB 18-09-09
44,644,180 161 5.703 880 44,644,019 EB 18-09-09
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44,644,019 1,000 5.7 883 44,643,019 EB 18-09-09
44,643,019 495 5.704 894 44,642,524 EB 18-09-09
44,642,524 332 5.704 895 44,642,192 EB 18-09-09
44,642,192 172 5.704 896 44,642,020 EB 18-09-09
44,642,020 1,501 5.704 897 44,640,519 EB 18-09-09
44,640,519 11 5.7 903 44,640,508 EB 18-09-09
44,640,508 333 5.7 904 44,640,175 EB 18-09-09
44,640,175 259 5.7 905 44,639,916 EB 18-09-09
44,639,916 1,474 5.7 906 44,638,442 EB 18-09-09
44,638,442 1,532 5.7 907 44,636,910 EB 18-09-09
44,636,910 598 5.7 910 44,636,312 EB 18-09-09
44,636,312 293 5.7 911 44,636,019 EB 18-09-09
44,636,019 293 5.717 924 44,635,726 EB 18-09-09
44,635,726 384 5.717 925 44,635,342 EB 18-09-09
44,635,342 189 5.7 931 44,635,153 EB 18-09-09
44,635,153 1,011 5.7 948 44,634,142 EB 18-09-09
44,634,142 707 5.7 949 44,633,435 EB 18-09-09
44,633,435 1,080 5.7 950 44,632,355 EB 18-09-09
44,632,355 120 5.7 951 44,632,235 EB 18-09-09
44,632,235 1,104 5.7 953 44,631,131 EB 18-09-09
44,631,131 112 5.7 954 44,631,019 EB 18-09-09
44,631,019 379 5.71 988 44,630,640 EB 18-09-09
44,630,640 1,952 5.722 1,023 44,628,688 EB 18-09-09
44,628,688 36 5.722 1,024 44,628,652 EB 18-09-09
44,628,652 366 5.722 1,025 44,628,286 EB 18-09-09
44,628,286 2,267 5.722 1,026 44,626,019 EB 18-09-09
44,626,019 3,988 5.722 1,027 44,622,031 EB 18-09-09
44,622,031 31,913 5.722 1,028 44,590,118 EB 18-09-09
44,590,118 1,599 5.722 1,029 44,588,519 EB 18-09-09
44,588,519 164 5.722 1,030 44,588,355 EB 18-09-09
44,588,355 1,138 5.722 1,031 44,587,217 EB 18-09-09
44,587,217 48 5.722 1,032 44,587,169 EB 18-09-09
44,587,169 389 5.722 1,033 44,586,780 EB 18-09-09
44,586,780 53 5.722 1,034 44,586,727 EB 18-09-09
44,586,727 708 5.722 1,035 44,586,019 EB 18-09-09
44,586,019 1,000 5.505 86 44,585,019 EB 25-09-09
44,585,019 1,000 5.51 95 44,584,019 EB 25-09-09
44,584,019 94 5.52 105 44,583,925 EB 25-09-09
44,583,925 540 5.52 106 44,583,385 EB 25-09-09
44,583,385 366 5.52 108 44,583,019 EB 25-09-09
44,583,019 1,652 5.525 146 44,581,367 EB 25-09-09
44,581,367 1,000 5.525 147 44,580,367 EB 25-09-09
44,580,367 348 5.525 148 44,580,019 EB 25-09-09
44,580,019 7 5.525 151 44,580,012 EB 25-09-09
44,580,012 1,000 5.52 169 44,579,012 EB 25-09-09
44,579,012 1,096 5.518 172 44,577,916 EB 25-09-09
44,577,916 1,000 5.518 173 44,576,916 EB 25-09-09
44,576,916 125 5.518 183 44,576,791 EB 25-09-09




INICIAL SHARES PRICE DEAL FINAL IN THE
BALANCE SOLD € NO. BALANCE MARKET(IM) / DATE
oTC

44,576,791 279 5.518 184 44,576,512 EB 25-09-09
44,576,512 1,000 5.52 186 44,575,512 EB 25-09-09
44,575,512 1,500 5.52 188 44,574,012 EB 25-09-09
44,574,012 2,500 5.525 206 44,571,512 EB 25-09-09
44,571,512 921 5.5 229 44,570,591 EB 25-09-09
44,570,591 300 5.5 230 44,570,291 EB 25-09-09
44,570,291 1,000 5.5 231 44,569,291 EB 25-09-09
44,569,291 2,000 5.5 232 44,567,291 EB 25-09-09
44,567,291 1,000 5.5 233 44,566,291 EB 25-09-09
44,566,291 900 5.5 234 44,565,391 EB 25-09-09
44,565,391 1,000 5.5 235 44,564,391 EB 25-09-09
44,564,391 500 5.5 236 44,563,891 EB 25-09-09
44,563,891 455 5.5 237 44,563,436 EB 25-09-09
44,563,436 1,924 5.5 238 44,561,512 EB 25-09-09
44,561,512 2,221 5.5 245 44,559,291 EB 25-09-09

We further inform that following the above mentioned transactions, Atlansider, SGPS, S.A. holds a
participation of 44.559.291 CIMPOR shares, corresponding to 6.631% of the share capital and voting rights
of this company.

Lisbon, October 1, 2009

The Representative for Liaison with Securities Markets

Filipa Saraiva Mendes
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